
77th UBC Executive  Board meeting in Stockholm, 10 November 2016 
LIST OF REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS AS OF 25.10.2016

Name Surname Position City Address Phone/GSM e-mail

Arrival 

date/time

Departure 

date/time

Bo Hjälmefjord

International Project 

Developer Växjö

Västra 

Esplanaden 

18, P.O. Box 

2110, SE-351 

12 Växjö, 

SWEDEN +46 709834222 bo.hjalmefjord@vaxjo.se

11/07/2016 

08:00:00

11/10/2016 

16:00:00

John Lauritzen

Councilor & Member of 

the UBC Board Naestved Teatergade 8 +45 21787021 masan@naestved.dk

07/11/2016 

00:00:00

10/11/2016 

00:00:00

Maria Santana

International 

Consultant Naestved Teatergade 8 +45 21787021 masan@naestved.dk

08/11/2016 

00:00:00

10/11/2016 

00:00:00

Mantas Jurgutis Council member Kaunas Laisvės al. 96 37 037 422 054 lina.duobaite@kaunas.lt

Per Boedker Andersen President of UBC Kolding +45 40191500 peba@kolding.dk 09/11/2016

10/11/2016 

16:45:00

Ingemann Olsen Advisor Kolding +45 75536432 ingemann.olsen@gmail.com

09/11/2016 

17:25:00

10/11/2016 

16:45:00

Jaana Simula Cultural Director Pori

Hallituskatu 

9A, FI 28100 

Pori, Finland +35847011251 jaana.simula@pori.fi

08/11/2016 

08:00:00

10/11/2016 

20:00:00

Marta Chełkowska Board of Audit Gdańsk 48 502 757 465 mchelkowska@wp.pl

08/11/2016 

12:55:00

10/11/2016 

19:55:00

Paweł Żaboklicki Secretary General Gdańsk

Wały 

Jagiellońskie 

1 48 602 343 332 pawel.zaboklicki@ubc.net

08/11/2016 

12:55:00

10/11/2016 

19:55:00

Anna Dargiewicz Assistant Gdańsk

Wały 

Jagiellońskie 

1 48 583 010 917 anna.dargiewicz@ubc.net

08/11/2016 

12:55:00

10/11/2016 

19:55:00



Charlotte Lundkvist Public officer Umeå

Skolgatan 31 

A

0046 70 

5933482 charlotte.lundkvist@umea.se

09/11/2016 

18:00:00

10/11/2016 

17:00:00

Virtanen Jarkko

Deputy Mayor, UBC 

Vice President Turku

Yliopistonkatu 

27a, 20100 

TURKU, 

FINLAND +358505590222 jarkko.virtanen@turku.fi

09/11/2016 

16:20:00

10/11/2016 

19:05:00

Kaspars Varpins

UBC Safe Cities 

Commission Chairman Liepaja

48 Jelgavas 

str. 37 126 406 820 kaspars.varpins@pp.liepaja.lv

Maja Wagner

Mayor's Plenipotentiary 

for Culture Issues Gdynia

al. Marszalka 

Pilsudskiego 

52/54, 81-382 

Gdynia 48 605 619 333 m.wagner@gdynia.pl

Marie-Louise Rönnmark Vice president Umeå

Skolgatan 

31a 46706556484 marie-louise.ronnmark@umea.se

Björn Grönholm Head of Secretariat

UBC 

Sustainabl

e Cities 

Commissi

on

Old Market 

Sqare 7

+358 44 

9075987 bjorn.gronholm@ubc.net

07/11/2016 

06:30:00

10/11/2016 

15:00:00

Irene Pendolin

UBC Communications 

Manager Turku

Yliopistonkatu 

27 a, 20100 

Turku, 

Finland

+358 40 848 

6242 irene.pendolin@turku.fi

08/11/2016 

09:00:00

10/11/2016 

18:00:00

Balcer Adam Expert Gdańsk

Kazimierza 

Sotta 3 

Warsaw 

Poland 48600876536 balcerdam@gmail.com

09/11/2016 

09:25:00

12/11/2016 

19:20:00

Ando Kiviberg Mayor Viljandi

Linnu 2, 

Viljandi +372 52 400 69 ando.kiviberg@viljandi.ee

10/11/2016 

00:00:00

11/11/2016 

00:00:00

Dovydas Kaminskas Adviser to the Mayor Tauragė

Respublikos 

str. 2, LT-

72255, 

Tauragė, 

Lithuania 37068509167 dovydas.kaminskas@taurage.lt

07/11/2016 

10:00:00

11/11/2016 

10:00:00



Lena

Hernandez 

Modin

Head of Youthful Cities 

Commission Gävle

P o B 801, SE-

801 30 Gävle, 

Sweden

+46 70 167 55 

80 lena.hernandez_modin@gavle.se

10/11/2016 

09:00:00

10/11/2016 

14:00:00

Mikko Lohikoski

UBC Strategy 

coordinator Turku

Yliopistonkatu 

27 20100 

Turku + 358505590238 mikko.lohikoski@turku.fi

07/11/2016 

08:00:00

10/11/2016 

20:00:00

Jyrki Myllyvirta Mayor Lahti

Harjukatu 31, 

15100 Lahti 3585063895 jyrki.myllyvirta@lahti.fi

10/11/2016 

09:00:00

10/11/2016 

19:00:00

Małgorzata Tarasiewicz

Gender Working 

Group Coordinator Gdansk

ul. 

Miszewskiego 

17/100 80-

239 Gdansk 48 607 920 484 tarasiewicz@neww.org.pl

08/11/2016 

12:55:00

10/11/2016 

19:55:00

Denis Mustonen Head of Foreign Affairs

City of 

Lahti

Harjukatu 31, 

Lahti, 15101 

Finland +358408209473 denis.mustonen@lahti.fi

07/11/2016 

00:00:00

10/11/2016 

00:00:00

Roger Kaliff Board of Audit Kalmar

City of 

Kalmar, 

P.O.Box 611, 

SE-391 26 

Kalmar, 

Sweden

+46 70 532 51 

70 roger.kaliff@kalmar.se

11/08/2016 

17:15:00

11/10/2016 

17:55:00

Hanna Maidell Senior adviser

City of 

Helsinki

PL 1, 000999 

Helsingin 

kaupunki +358406754896 hanna.maidell@hel.fi

Karin Wohlgemuth

Specialist International 

Relations Rostock

Hansestadt 

Rostock, 

Mayor's 

Office, Neuer 

Markt 1, D-

18055 

Rostock, 

Germany

+49-170-57 35 

886 karin.wohlgemuth@rostock.de

07/11/2016 

20:25:00

10/11/2016 

20:00:00

Wolfgang Schmidt

Chairman of Smart 

Cities Commission Kiel wolfgang.schmidt@kiel.de
10/11/2016 

8.15 10/11/2016



Leszek Paszkowski Director Gdańsk biuro@mosir.gda.pl

08/11/2016 

12:55:00

10/11/2016 

19:55:00

Schöldberg Per Deputy Mayor Växjö *46-708-694925 per.scholdberg@vaxjo.se

09/11/2016 

12:00:00

11/11/2016 

12:00:00

Eva Kams Mayor Elva

Kesk 32, Elva 

61507 3 725 291 451 eva.kams@elva.ee

09/11/2016 

04:35:00

10/11/2016 

08:35:00

Sofia Asplund

Coordinator of the 

General Conference in 

Växjö 2017 Växjö

Växjö 

Kommun, Box 

1222, 35112 

Växjö, 

Sweden 46739223863 sofia.asplund@skola.vaxjo.se

09/11/2016 

18:00:00

10/11/2016 

18:21:00

Krzysztof Szpakiewicz

UBC Contact Person in 

Mielno Mielno

ul. B. 

Chrobrego 10 600400507 k.szpakiewicz@gmina.mielno.pl

08/11/2016 

12:00:00

10/11/2016 

11:00:00

Jacek Skarbek GIWK Gdańsk

Peteris Gailitis GIWK Gdańsk


